FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR WEBSITE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FOR NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this <u>26th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2013 by and between the **BOARD OF COUNTY**COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as the "Board", and ICON ENTERPRISES, INC., dba

CIVIC PLUS, 317 Houston Street, Suite E, Manhattan, KS 66502, hereinafter referred to as "Consultant".

WHEREAS, the Board and the Consultant entered into an agreement on November 19, 2008 to provide website development services; and

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2010, Article 5.2.1 was amended to include an additional fee for the support and hosting of a sub-site for the Library, which is a distinct piece of the primary website. Article 5.2.1 now reads: The County shall pay to the Consultant a Recurring Annual Hosting Fee in the amount of \$4,200.00; and

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning November 19, 2008 and ending November 18, 2011, with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and

WHEREAS, the parties agreed to extend the agreement for the periods beginning November 19, 2011 and ending November 18, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants and understanding contained herein, the parties hereto do mutually agree as follows:

- 1. In accordance with Section 4 of the Agreement dated November 19, 2008, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) year beginning November 19, 2013 and ending November 18, 2014.
- All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

By: DANIEL B. LEEPER

Its: Chair

Approved as to authenticity of

Chair's signature:

By. JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form and legality by

Nassau County Attorney:

By: DAVID A. HALLMAN

[Signatures continue on next page]

STAT	E OF KANSUS ITY OF Piley					
	J Before me perso	onally appeared,	3. Word 1	Lorgan . wi	no is personally	,
	$\frac{X}{X}$ or produce	d		_ as identificati	on, known to be	е
•	before me that h	and who execute e/she executed sa				jed
ı	WITNESS my h	and and official se	al, this 20th	day of Jul	, 20)13
Ki	nberly	Caley			J	
Notary	Signature J	J		♠ NOTARY	PUBLIC - State of Kans	as
Notary	/-Public-State of _	KAUSAS	at large		BERLY J. CALEY	6
My Co	mmission expires	= 9-10-16				=

ICON ENTERPRISES, INC. dba CIVIC PLUS